Total assets 341,209,795 217,581,645 91,078,664 11,198,661 4,545,944 665,614,709
Liabilities
Due to other banks and
 fi nancial institutions (142,022,471) (66,038,447) (6,920,000) — (17,263) (214,998,181)
Derivative fi nancial liabilities — — — — (206,949) (206,949)
Customer deposits (212,387,418) (108,857,067) (39,867,854) (1,535,000) (632,549) (363,279,888)
Debt securities issued (9,295,102) (29,352,955) (6,000,000) (3,250,000) — (47,898,057)
Other fi nancial liabilities — — — — (7,141,590) (7,141,590)
Total liabilities (363,704,991) (204,248,469) (52,787,854) (4,785,000) (7,998,351) (633,524,665)
Total interest sensitivity
 gap (22,495,196) 13,333,176 38,290,810 6,413,661 (3,452,407) 32,090,044

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 1 5

191

(All amounts expressed in thousands of RMB unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Financial Statements

39 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

39.2 Market risk (Continued)

39.2.3 Interest rate risk (Continued)

The currency for the Bank’s majority of interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities is
RMB. The potential impact on net profi t at each fi nancial reporting date stated below with 100 bps
changes along the yield curve is as follows:

December 31,
2015 2014

100 bps up along the yield curve (761,508) (123,904)
100 bps down along the yield curve 761,508 123,904

For the purpose of the sensitivity analysis, the Bank adopts the following assumptions in
determining business conditions and fi nancial inputs:

a. Analysis is based on static gap at each fi nancial reporting date, regardless of subsequent
changes;

b. The fl uctuations in interest rates of different interest-earning assets and interest-bearing
liabilities are the same;

c. All assets and liabilities are re-priced in the middle of relevant periods;

d. No consideration of impact on customers’ behavior resulting from interest rate changes;

e. No consideration of impact on market price resulting from interest rate changes;